

### Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

### Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

### DIVISION MEMORANDUM

CID-2023-346

:

To

CID Chief

Education Program Supervisor Concerned (MAPEH)

Public Schools District Supervisors

Elementary and Secondary School Heads

Teachers

Subject:

PREPARATION FOR THE WEEKLONG CELEBRATION OF THE 23RD

ARAW NG DIGOS CITY

Date

September 1, 2023

In line with the celebration of the 23<sup>rd</sup> Araw ng Digos City, this office enjoins the following teachers and division personnel to participate in the said activity, to wit:

Name	School/Office	Date	Venue
Jestonie Ampoon	DiCNHS	September 5-7, 2023	DMMES
Merian Estrada	DiCNHS	September 5-7, 2023	DMMES
Grace Labanon	DiCNHS	September 5-7, 2023	DMMES
Shayne Sorongon	DiCNHS	September 5-7, 2023	DMMES
Noel Villarta	DiCNHS	September 5-7, 2023	DMMES
Raffy Jay Decena	DiCNHS	September 5-7, 2023	DMMES
Edmar Lloyd Alimento	DiCNHS	September 5-7, 2023	DMMES
Grace Labanon	DiCNHS	September 5-7, 2023	DMMES
Jay Mark Alocelja	DMMES	September 4-7, 2023	DMMES
Marlou Samontina	Kapatagan NHS	September 4-7, 2023	DMMES
Thonver Sampaga	Kapatagan NHS	September 4-7, 2023	DMMES
Jayffer Sartorio	DiCNHS	September 4-7, 2023	DMMES
Angel V. Bisaga, Jr	SDO	September 5-7, 2023	DMMES



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002)

Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



### Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

### Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

The teachers-participant shall adhere to the policy on "No Disruption of Classes" as per DepEd Order No. 9, s. 2005 entitled "Institutionalizing Measures to Increase Engaged Time-on-task and Ensuring Compliance Therewith". School heads involved is expected to make necessary arrangements ensuring that classes handled by involved teachers will be taken care of by other teachers. Classes affected shall shift into blended modality.

Travel expenses of the participants shall be charged to the local fund/school MOOE, all subject to the usual government accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

MELANIE/P. ESTACIO, PhD CESO VI OIC-Schools Division Superintendent,

Tented Schools Division of Digos Cit

22- 107524 ATEL SEP 0 42023 TIME: 10 TOGA

Enclosed: As stated.

CID/avb



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002) Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



# Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Sur CITY OF DIGOS



August 31, 2023

DEd Schools Division of Digos Cit

RECORDS SECTION

MELANIE P. ESTACIO, CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent DepEd Schools Division of Digos City

Dear Madame:

Greetings!

The City Government of Digos is currently preparing for the week-long celebration of the 23<sup>rd</sup> ARAW NG DIGOS CITY and a spate of activities have been slated to commemorate such milestone.

For this, we request the media expertise of the following:

JAY MARK ALOCELJA

**Don Mariano Marcos Elementary School** 

MARLOU SAMONTINA

Kapatagan National High School

THONVER SAMPAGA

Kapatagan National High School

JAYFFER SARTORIO

**Digos City National High School** 

For the preparations of events mentioned hereunder:

1. Mutya ng Digos Preparation & Pageant Night

September 4-7, 2023

2. Sinag ng Digos Pageant Night

September 4-7, 2023

May this request of ours be granted a positive response from your end. We are always confident of your partnership with the City Government in the success of the 23rd Araw ng Digos City celebration.

Thank you very much!

Sincerely yours,

lon. /ØSE/ //CAGAS, JD RN

City



### Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Sur CITY OF DIGOS



August 31, 2023

of Schools Thursday of these of

MELANIE P. ESTACIO, CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent DepEd Schools Division of Digos City

Dear Madame:

Greetings!

The City Government of Digos is currently making preparations for the week-long celebration of the 23<sup>rd</sup> Araw ng Digos City. A line-up of activities to commemorate such milestone has been slated and several major events that will highlight the Founding Anniversary of our beloved city are the following:

September 6, 2023 MUTYA NG DIGOS 2023 September 7, 2023 SINAG NG DIGOS 2023

For this, on SEPTEMBER 5-7, 2023, we request the presence and expertise of the individuals mentioned hereunder for the PREPARATIONS and EVENTS NIGHT for Araw ng Digos celebration, to wit:

- 1. JESTONIE AMPOON
- 2. MERIAN ESTRADA
- 3. GRACE LABANON
- 4. SHAYNE SORONGON
- 5. NOEL VILLARTA
- 6. RAFFY DECENA
- 7. EDMAR LLOYD ALIMENTO

We desire to have them as TECHNICAL WORKING GROUP MEMBERS for the mentioned events and help us achieve a successful and memorable celebration of the 23<sup>rd</sup> Araw ng Digos City. May this request of ours be granted a positive response from your end. We are always confident of your partnership with the City Government for the success of the 23rd Araw ng Digos City celebration. Thank you very much!

Sincerely yours,

lon. JOSE 14 CASAS JD RN

City Max



# Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Sur CITY OF DIGOS



August 31, 2023

page Schools Division of Digus Un

RECORDS SECTION

MELANIE P. ESTACIO, CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent DepEd Schools Division of Digos City

Dear Madame:

Greetings!

The 23<sup>rd</sup> ARAW NG DIGOS CITY is about to be commemorated and a series of events have been slated to celebrate such milestone.

For this, we request the expertise of Dr. ANGEL V. BISAGA, Jr. as CREATIVE AND TECHNICAL DIRECTOR for the following Araw ng Digos City highlights:

1. Mutya ng Digos Preparation & Pageant Night

September 5-7, 2023

2. Sinag ng Digos Preparation & Pageant Night

September 5-7, 2023

May this request of ours be granted a positive response from your end. We are always confident of your partnership with the City Government in the success of the 23rd Araw ng Digos City celebration.

Thank you very much!

Sincerely yours,

on. JOSEF F. CAGAS, JD RN

City